502974478 09/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3021077

		NE	W ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Nan	Name		Execution Date
NVT SYSTEMS PTY LTD					09/02/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	RAYMOND JOHN LIDDLE				
Street Address:	60 HALLETT BOULEVARD				
City:	ALLENBY GARDENS , SOUTH AUSTRALIA				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	5009				
Name:	GREGORY WILLIAM LIDDLE				
Street Address:	75 ALICE STREET				
City:	SEFTON PARK, SOUTH AUSTRALIA				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	5083				
	Totolu 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number:		12158175			
Property Type Application Number:		12158175			
		12158175			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	12158175			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-ma	ail address first; if that		uccessful, it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	o the e-ma d; if that is	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent@	ail address first; if that	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	e sent to	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent(GREENB	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent@ GREENB 1950 ROI	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com LUM & BERNSTEIN, P	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent@ GREENB 1950 ROI RESTON	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com LUM & BERNSTEIN, P _AND CLARKE PLACE	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent(GREENB 1950 ROI RESTON	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com LUM & BERNSTEIN, P _AND CLARKE PLACE , VIRGINIA 20191	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent(GREENB 1950 ROI RESTON P34 WII	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com LUM & BERNSTEIN, P _AND CLARKE PLACE , VIRGINIA 20191	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent(GREENB 1950 ROI RESTON RESTON	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com LUM & BERNSTEIN, P _AND CLARKE PLACE , VIRGINIA 20191 4702 _LIAM S. BOSHNICK	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent(GREENB 1950 ROI RESTON RESTON	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com LUM & BERNSTEIN, P _AND CLARKE PLACE , VIRGINIA 20191 4702 _LIAM S. BOSHNICK lliam Boshnick/	be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided JMBER: ent#pag	o the e-ma d; if that is gbpatent@ GREENB 1950 ROI RESTON RESTON 934 WII /Wi 09/	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will @gbpatent.com LUM & BERNSTEIN, P _AND CLARKE PLACE , VIRGINIA 20191 4702 _LIAM S. BOSHNICK lliam Boshnick/	be sen	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **NVT SYSTEMS PTY LTD (In Liquidation)**, a corporation of AUSTRALIA, whose mailing address is GPO Box 218, Adelaide, 5001, South Australia, AUSTRALIA, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/158,175, entitled **APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSESSMENT AND REHABILITATION AFTER ACQUIRED BRAIN INJURY** by means of an assignment recorded effective June 19, 2014 at Reel 033214, Frame 0783 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office assignment records.

AND WHEREAS, **Raymond John LIDDLE**, whose mailing address is 60 Hallett Boulevard, Allenby Gardens, South Australia 5009, AUSTRALIA, and **Gregory William LIDDLE**, whose mailing address is 75 Alice Street, Sefton Park, South Australia 5083, AUSTRALIA, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEES, are each desirous of acquiring an equal undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and application and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and application, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing further Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

{P34702 02086711.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 033733 FRAME: 0346

P34702

Page 2

3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

Jay Gandhi J3 comelki (Name)

2 September 2014 (Date)

NVT SYSTEMS PTY LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

Name: Robert Naudi in his capacity as Joint & Several Liquidator of NVT Systems Pty Ltd (In Liquidation)

Title

2 September 2014____ Date

Second Witness: Janet Bennie (Name)

2 September 2014 (Date)

{P34702 02086711.DOC}